SKLZ» CONTACT BALL

Thank you for choosing the SKLZ Contact Ball. We are dedicated to providing you with the best tools and instruction possible to help you prepare for your sport. If there is anything else we can do to help, don't hesitate to send us an email at **customerservice@sklz.com** or give us a call at 1-877-225-7275.

BEFORE YOU BEGIN:

- Read all instructions carefully before using. If the instructions are not followed correctly, it could result in injury or damage to the product.
- Always check for wear and tear before use. If any is found, do not use the product.
- Ball should be inflated to 2 PSI for best results.

AWARNING:

PHYSICIANS WARNING: Not all exercise equipment and programs are suitable for everyone. It is recommended that you consult your physician before using this equipment or beginning this or any other exercise program.

- Recommended for athletes over 14 years old. Athletes under the age of 18 should use the Contact Ball under strict adult supervision.
- When using your Contact Ball, please have others stay clear of the hitting area to reduce the risk of injury.
- When using the Contact Ball, make sure to feed the ball to the hitter from behind a protective screen to avoid being struck.
- Always wear a NOCSAE approved helmet. Face guard recommended.
- Do not store in extremely high or low temperatures to avoid damaging or reducing the life of your Contact Ball.
- Do not leave your Contact Ball outdoors for extended periods of time.

ACAUTION:

· When in use, make sure your Contact Ball is in a clear area to avoid damage to property.

1-YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY

This warranty does not cover damages resulting from accident, misuse, abuse or lost merchandise and is only valid in the USA. Need proof of purchase for warranty coverage.

Questions? Email customerservice@sklz.com or call toll free 1-877-225-7275.

Made in China. @2018 Pro Performance Sports, LLC. All rights reserved. Manufactured and distributed by SKLZ/Pro Performance Sports: 2081 Faraday Avenue, Carlsbad, CA 92008 USA. SKLZ is a registered trademark of Pro Performance Sports, LLC, its subsidiaries and affiliates. Product features, appearance and specifications may be subject to change without notice. Unauthorized duplication is a violation of applicable local and international laws.

IDEA SUBMISSION

If you have an idea for a new and innovative sport training product, visit sklz.com to submit your concept. Some restrictions may apply.

IN THE BOX

